506327027 10/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6373777

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARASH BAKHTYARI-NEJAD-ESFAHANI	05/16/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLBERON LIMITED
Street Address:	SIR COLIN CAMPBELL BUILDING
Internal Address:	UNIVERSITY OF NOTTINGHAM INNOVATION PARK, TRIUMPH ROAD
City:	NOTTINGHAM
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG7 2TU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16163093

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN ST

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ADMSJ2.004C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON LAM
SIGNATURE: /Shannon Lam/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Inventeror to Oberon Limted#page3.tif source=Assignment Inventeror to Oberon Limted#page4.tif

PATENT 506327027 REEL: 054201 FRAME: 0761

INVENTOR'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the

(b day of Many

2011

BY AND BETWEEN

Arash Bakhtyari-Nejad-Esfahani ("the Inventor") of 9 Strathmore Road, Arnold, Nottingham, NG5 8DZ, United Kingdom of the first part; and

Olberon Limited ("the Assignee") a company registered in England, whose registered office is at Sir Colin Campbell Building, University of Nottingham Innovation Park, Triumph Road, Nottingham, NG7 2TU, United Kingdom of the second part

WHEREAS

- A. The Inventor is the actual deviser of the invention ("the Invention") described in UK Patent Application No. 1101718.3 (the "Patent Application") which was filed on 1 February 2011.
- B. The Invention was made by the Inventor in the course of his employment with the Assignee.
- C. The parties to this assignment desire to confirm that all right and title and interest in and to the Patent Application and to the Invention are to be vested in the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS AGREED as follows:

- The Inventor hereby ACKNOWLEDGES that the Invention arose in the course of his
 normal duties and the circumstances were such that an invention might reasonably have
 been expected to result from the carrying out of his duties, and that therefore as between
 the Inventor and the Assignee all the rights to the Invention belong to the Assignee by
 virtue of Section 39(1) of the Patents Act 1977.
- 2. To the extent that notwithstanding the foregoing any rights in and to the Patent Application or the Invention remain vested in the Inventor, in consideration of the sum of one pound sterling (£1) (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor), the Inventor hereby ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all of his right title and

1

interest in and to the Patent Application and the Invention for all countries of the world, including without limitation the United Kingdom and all countries of the Patent Cooperation Treaty, including the right to file applications for and obtain corresponding protection in any and all countries of the world and to claim priority from the Application, together with any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue applications and the like, and the Inventor hereby CONSENTS to the filling of any and all applications in respect of said Invention in the name of the Assignee.

3. The Inventor hereby covenants and agrees to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such documents as may be reasonably required to file and prosecute applications for protection of the Invention in such countries as shall be determined by the Assignee, and at the expense of the Assignee to give all reasonable assistance in obtaining and enforcing any such protection.

IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have executed this Agreement

Look B	Gol R-
Arash Bakhtyari-Nejad-Esfahani	Olberon Limited
Date: 16 May 2011	By: ARBA BAKHTVARINETABE-ESPAHAM Title: Managay Director Date 16 May 2011
Witness Shad, Bakhtyam Address	Witness
9 Strutance Road	9 Stratome Road. Amord
Arnad	Honord
No Angham, N.K.	Mothershari